Wyoming Senior Services Board

c/o Aging Division, Community Living Section Wyoming Department of Health 6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 186A Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307)777-7986 https://health.wyo.gov/aging/wssb/

POLICY NOTICE

Reference: Wyoming Senior Services Board Compensation Policy Number: WSSB-092211-14

Effective Date: October 1, 2011

This policy provides guidance to all Wyoming Senior Services Board (WSSB) members regarding compensation while serving on the WSSB.

Policy:

- The WSSB shall meet no less than two (2) times each year.
- Members shall serve without compensation, but shall be reimbursed for expenses incurred in the performance of their official duties in the manner and amounts provided by law for state employees.
- Members who are government employees or public officials shall be considered on official business of their agency when performing duties as members of the WSSB.

This policy was approved by the Wyoming Senior Services Board at the meeting on <u>September 23, 2011.</u>